en
t t

ha
t r

ec
ei

ve
d

ac
tin

g
al

lo
w

an
ce

 fo
r t

he
 2

02
3

fin
an

ci
al

 y
ea

r.

In
cl

ud
ed

 in
 th

e
20

22
 m

an
ag

er
 re

m
un

er
at

io
n

is
 u

nd
er

 th
e

ac
tin

g
al

lo
w

an
ce

 a
nd

 lo
ng

e
se

rv
ic

e
aw

ar
d

co
lu

m
n,

 is
 a

 p
ay

m
en

t o
f l

on
g

se
rv

ic
e

th
at

w

as
 m

ad
e

to
 D

r M
as

og
o

an
d

an
 a

ct
in

g
al

lo
w

an
ce

 th
at

 w
as

 p
ai

d
to

 M
s

M
ol

ep
o.

LIMPOPO GAMBLING BOARD
180

LIMPOPO GAMBLING BOARD
Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2023
28.	Prior-year adjustments

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of
financial performance and cash flow statement that have been affected by prior-year adjustments.
There was an amount of R 50 150 that relates to legal fees of prior financial year which has now
been incoroprated to reflect the true value of payables from exchange as at 31 March 2022. The
effects of the prior period errors are incorporated in note 33, in the funds to surrender note.

Statement of financial position

Note
As previously

reported
Correction of

error Restated
March 2022
Payables from exchange 1 411 221 50 150 1 461 371
Funds to surrender 19 000 230 (50 150) 18 950 080

20 411 451 – 20 411 451
Statement of financial performance

March 2022
Operating expenses 21 717 975 50 150 21 768 125

29.	Risk management Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the organisation would not have sufficient funds available or may
encounter difficulties in raising funds to meet its future commitments. This risk is regarded as low
considering the entity’s current funding structure and management of available cash resources.

The table below provides detail of the entity’s remaining contractual marurity for its financial
liabilities:

Less than 1
year

  Between 1
and 2 years

At 31 March 2023
Staff accrual 3 342 865 - - -
Trade and other payables 1 323 114 - - -
Long service awards 62 612 207 784 - -